
 
 

Contact Information for the Federal Emergency Management 
Agency (FEMA), The National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP) 

and the NFIP State Coordinating Office 
 
 

Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) 
 
 

Washington D.C. 
 

Federal Emergency Management Agency 
Federal Insurance Administration 
500 "C" Street 
Washington, D.C. 20472 
 
 

Region VII 
 

Federal Emergency Management Agency 
Natural & Technical Hazards Division 
9221 Ward Parkway 
Suite 300 
Kansas City, Missouri 64114-3372 
 
 

FEMA Region VII Contact 
 
Shandi Teltschik, P.E., CFM 
Natural Hazards Program Specialist 
FMI Branch | Mitigation Division 
DHS | FEMA Region VII 
9221 Ward Parkway, Suite 300 
Kansas City, MO 64114 
(816) 808-5281 
shandi.teltschik@fema.dhs.gov 
 
 

 
Nebraska State Coordinating Office 

 
Floodplain Management/Dam Safety Division 
Nebraska Department of Natural Resources 
301 Centennial Mall South 
PO Box 94676 
Lincoln, NE 68509-4676 
 
Phone: 402-471-2363 
NDNR FAX: 402-471-2900 
 
 



Contacts at the Department of Natural Resources  
for Floodplain Information 

 
Shuhai Zheng, Ph.D., P.E., CFM 
Floodplain Management Section Head 
Phone: 402 471-3936 
E-Mail: Shuhai.zheng@nebraska.gov 
 
Bill Jones, CFM 
Program Specialist 
Phone: 402-471-3932 
E-Mail: bill.jones@nebraska.gov 
 
John P. Callen, PE, CFM  
Engineer 
Floodplain Division  
Phone: 402-471-3957   
E-Mail: john.callen@nebraska.gov 
 
Katie Ringland, PE, CFM 
Engineer  
Phone: 402-471-2094  
E-Mail: katie.ringland@nebraska.gov 
 
Mitch Paine, CFM 
Flood Mitigation Planning Coordinator 
Phone: 402-471-9252  
E-Mail: mitch.paine@nebraska.gov 
 
Becky Groshens, CFM 
Floodplain Mapping Specialist 
Nebraska Department of Natural Resources 
Phone: 402-471-1221 
E-Mail: rebecca.groshens@nebraska.gov 
 
Andrew Christenson, CFM 
Floodplain Engineering Specialist 
Phone: 402-471-1223 
E-Mail: andrew.christenson@nebraska.gov 
 
 
 

Information and Statistics for the National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP) in Region 
VII 

 

Ally Bishop 
Regional Manager 
H2O Partners 
Phone: 913-837-5520 
E-Mail: abishop@ostglobal.com 
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